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FOI Reference: FOI322591 
31/03/2016 

Dear Edward Briggs  
 
I refer to your request where you asked: 

 
“Please could you send me the original document released at the tender process 
for Consultancy One. I have try using the website on the original OJEU notice but 
it seems to be no longer valid. 

I am not asking for any submissions or responses.” 

I am writing to advise you that following a search of our paper and electronic records, I 
have established that the information you requested is held by the Cabinet Office, 
including the Crown Commercial Service. 
  
The requested information is exempt from disclosure under Section 21(1) of the 
Freedom of Information Act.  Section 21 exempts information if this information is 
reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means.  Section 21 is an absolute 
exemption and the Cabinet Office is not required to consider whether the public interest 
favours disclosure of this information. 
 
To assist you, the original OJEU notice, published on 29th November 2011 can be 
viewed on Tenders Electronic Daily (TED) at the following link: 
http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:371678-2011:TEXT:EN:HTML 
 
An amendment was issued on TED on 23rd December 2011, visible at the following 
link: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:400026-2011:TEXT:EN:HTML 
 
Additional documentation can be found on the Contracts Finder archive at the following 
link: https://data.gov.uk/data/contracts-finder-archive/search/?query=RM1502 

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact the FOI team. Please 
remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.	
  

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request or wish 
to request an internal review, you should write to: 
 

Helen Ewen 
Cabinet Office 
70 Whitehall 
London 
SW1A 2AS 
 
email: foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk 



 
You should note that the Cabinet Office will not normally accept an application for 
internal review if it is received more than two months after the date that the reply was 
issued. 
 
If you are not content with the outcome of your internal review, you may apply directly to 
the Information Commissioner for a decision.  Generally, the Commissioner cannot 
make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by 
Cabinet Office.  The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: 
 

The Information Commissioner’s Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow 
Cheshire 
SK9 5AF 

 
Yours sincerely  
 

 
FOI Team 
Cabinet Office 


